PDS-003261  Rev 03                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•  Replacement lamps
•  Panel lighting
•  Down lights
•  Horticulture
MP-3030-11F2
Product Datasheet

MP-3030-11F2
Product Datasheet
Ordering Information
2PDS-003261 Rev 03                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Notes:
1. CRI tolerance ±2.
2. Luminous flux tolerance ±7 %.
3. Test condition: If=65 mA, Tc=25°C
Ordering Part Numbers
Minimum CRI1 Nominal CCT
Luminous Flux2
Ordering Part Number
Minimum Flux (lm)3 Typical Flux (lm)3
70
2700K
36.0 38.0 MP-3030-11F2-27-70
80 34.0 35.5 MP-3030-11F2-27-80
90 30.0 31.0 MP-3030-11F2-27-90
70
3000K
36.0 39.0 MP-3030-11F2-30-70
80 36.0 37.0 MP-3030-11F2-30-80
90 30.0 32.0 MP-3030-11F2-30-90
70
3500K
38.0 41.0 MP-3030-11F2-35-70
80 36.0 38.5 MP-3030-11F2-35-80
90 32.0 33.5 MP-3030-11F2-35-90
70
4000K
38.0 41.0 MP-3030-11F2-40-70
80 38.0 40.0 MP-3030-11F2-40-80
90 33.0 35.0 MP-3030-11F2-40-90
70
5000K
38.0 41.0 MP-3030-11F2-50-70
80 38.0 40.0 MP-3030-11F2-50-80
90 33.0 35.0 MP-3030-11F2-50-90
70
5700K
38.0 41.0 MP-3030-11F2-57-70
80 37.5 39.5 MP-3030-11F2-57-80
90 32.5 34.5 MP-3030-11F2-57-90
70
6500K
38.0 41.0 MP-3030-11F2-65-70
80 37.5 39.5 MP-3030-11F2-65-80
90 32.5 34.5 MP-3030-11F2-65-90
MP-3030-11F2
Product Datasheet
Ordering Information
3PDS-003261 Rev 03                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Notes:
1. Test condition: If=65 mA, Tc=25°C
PPF and PPF/W Performance1
PPF (μmol/s) PPF/W (μmol/J) Ordering Part Number
0.53 3.01 MP-3030-11F2-27-80
0.56 3.18 MP-3030-11F2-30-80
0.58 3.36 MP-3030-11F2-35-80
0.60 3.40 MP-3030-11F2-40-80
0.58 3.31 MP-3030-11F2-50-80
0.57 3.26 MP-3030-11F2-57-80
0.55 3.18 MP-3030-11F2-65-80
MP-3030-11F2
Product Datasheet
4PDS-003261 Rev 03                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Package Type Package Configurator Nominal CCT1 Minimum CRI
MP: Mid Power LED 3030: 3.0 mm x 3.0 mm 11F2: Package code 27: 2700K
30: 3000K
35: 3500K
40: 4000K
50: 5000K
57: 5700K
65: 6500K
70: CRI>70
80: CRI>80
90: CRI>90
	 MP	 3030	 11F2	 ##	 ##
Note:
1. Correlated Color Temperatures (CCT)
Ordering Information
MP-3030-11F2
Product Datasheet
5PDS-003261  Rev 03                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
All MP-3030-11F2 monochromatic LEDs are tested for luminous flux/ dominant wavelength and placed into one of the following
flux/wavelength bins. The binning structure is universally applied across each monochromatic color of the MP-3030-11F2 product
line.
Bin Code
Binning @ 65 mA, Tc= 25°C1
Minimum Flux (lm) Maximum Flux (lm)
D7 28.0 30.0
D8 30.0 32.0
D9 32.0 34.0
E1 34.0 36.0
E2 36.0 38.0
E3 38.0 40.0
E4 40.0 42.0
Flux Bins
Bin Code
Binning @ 65 mA, Tc= 25°C1
Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
Y1 2.5 2.6
Z1 2.6 2.7
A1 2.7 2.8
Forward Voltage Bins2
Notes:
1. LEDs are measured at drive current 65 mA and Tc=25°C.
2. Forward Voltage measurement tolerance ±0.1 V.
MP-3030-11F2
Product Datasheet
6PDS-003261  Rev 03                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Chromaticity Binning Diagram
MP-3030-11F2
Product Datasheet
7PDS-003261  Rev 03                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
Color Bins1
Color Code
Center Radius Angle(°)
x y a b Φ
22M3 0.5065 0.4171 0.007500 0.004200 53.00
22M5 0.5065 0.4171 0.012500 0.007000 53.00
27M3 0.4582 0.4099 0.008100 0.004200 53.42
27M5 0.4582 0.4099 0.013500 0.007000 53.42
30M3 0.4342 0.4028 0.008340 0.004080 53.13
30M5 0.4342 0.4028 0.013900 0.006800 53.13
35M3 0.4080 0.3916 0.009270 0.004140 54.00
35M5 0.4080 0.3916 0.015450 0.006900 54.00
40M3 0.3825 0.3798 0.009390 0.004020 53.43
40M5 0.3825 0.3798 0.015650 0.006700 53.43
50M3 0.3451 0.3554 0.008220 0.003540 59.37
50M5 0.3451 0.3554 0.013700 0.005900 59.37
57M3 0.3290 0.3417 0.006705 0.003300 58.35
57M5 0.3290 0.3417 0.011175 0.005500 58.35